

Paso Fino Horse Association, Incorporated

1003 Twilight Trail Suite 2, Frankfort, KY 40601 (859) 825-6000 FAX (859) 258-2125 www.pfha.org

2024 OFFICIAL ABSENTEE BALLOT

As a PFHA Member, you may cast your vote for 2024 Paso Fino Horse Association officers in one of the following ways:

- 1. Voting through your Regional Delegate, who will cast your regional vote at the 2024 PFHA Membership Meeting
- 2. Appearing at the 2024 Membership Meeting and casting your vote in person as an individual

VICE PRESIDENT

3. Voting by using this Absentee Ballot

PRESIDENT

For rules concerning Absentee Ballots, please refer to the Paso Fino Horse Association Sept. 1, 2022 Rule Book, Constitution, Article VII, Section 9, Voting, B, Membership Meetings. "At Membership meetings, instead of a member's vote being voted through his or her Regional Group Director, that person (who has been a voting member of the Association for a period of thirty (30) days prior to the meeting) shall be allowed to attend and vote as an individual or he/she may vote by Absentee Ballot or by Proxy as stated in C., below. In such cases, his or her name shall be deleted from the Regional Membership list for voting purposes as applicable."

Paso Fino Horse Association 2022 Rule Book, Constitution, Article VII. Meetings, Section 9, Voting, C.1., p. 13, "An Absentee Ballot may be used only for the election of officers. Official notification of the meeting, including agenda and the form for the Absentee Ballot, must be made to the membership at least 3 weeks prior to the meeting. All Absentee Ballots shall be completed according to the requirements stated on the ballot, shall be filed with the Association at least 10 days before the meeting, and shall show the member's Regional Group affiliation."

Complete ballots with original signatures must be <u>RECEIVED</u> by the PFHA Office at the address above no later than <u>at least 10 days in advance</u> of the January 2024 meeting).

Faxes and emails shall not be accepted.

INSTRUCTIONS: Please indicate in the section below your vote for President, Vice President, Secretary, and Treasurer. Please vote for ONE (1) candidate for each of the four (4) offices by making an X in the box provided next to the name of each candidate. Ballots containing a vote for more than one candidate for each office will automatically become void. Declared Candidates are listed alphabetically.

SECRETARY

TREASURER

1112012 2111	V 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 2 1 V 1	0201211111	
□ Write-in	□ Write-in	□ Write-in	□ Write-in
Voter's original Signature, PFHA Membership Number, and PFHA Regional Affiliation are REQUIRED, as well as either an email address or phone number for absentee ballot validation:			
Print Name:	PFHA Member #		
Date Submitted: PFHA Regional Group Affiliation:			
Email Address:	Phone Number:		
Signature:			